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SUPPLY 1964-1965. 

No. 1 of 1964. 

AN ACT to apply out of the Consolidated Revenue 
a sum for the service of the year ending on the 
thirtieth day. of June 1965. [22 July 1964.] 

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Governor of Tasmania, 
by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative 

Council and House of Assembly, in Parliament assembled, 
as follows:-

I This Act may be cited as the Supply Act 1964-1965. Short title. 

2 There may be issued and applied towards making good Issu'! &,!d 

the supply hereby granted to Her Majesty for the service 't.f~46~gO. of 

of the year ending on the thirtieth day of June 1965 the sum . , 
of £7,146,900 out of the Consolidated Revenue, for the 
purposes and services expressed in the schedule, and the 
Treasurer is authorized to issue and apply the moneys so 
authorized to be issued and applied. 
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Sum available 
for the 
purposes set 
forth in 
• ohed·lle. 

CredIt to be 
given to the 
freasurer 
In accounts. 

No. 1. Supply 1964-1965. 1964. 

3 The sum specified in section two is made available to 
satisfy the warrants under the hand of the Governor in 
respect of any purposes and services set forth in the schedule . 

4 The Treasurer shall be allowed credit in his accounts for 
any sums of money paid by him in pursuance of any warrant 
mentioned in section three, and the receipts of the respective 
pe'rsons to whom any sums of money are so paid are a full 
and valid discharge to the Treasurer in passing his accounts 
for such sums as are therein mentioned, and he shall receive 
credit for them accordingly. 

THE SCHEDULE. 
(Sections 2, 3.) 

Executive and Legislature-
His Excellency the Governor 
Legislative Council . 
House of Assembly .... 
Legislature-General 
Ministerial 

Pl'emier-
Premier and Chief Secretary 
Agen.t-General in United Kingdom. 
Miscellaneous-Premier 

Tl'easurer­
Treasury 
Supply and Tender 
Pensions, &c ..... 
Sinking Funds. . ... 
Mis·cellaneous-Treasurer 

Chief Secretary­
Audit .. 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Service Tribunal 
Social Welf.are .... 
Ashley Home for Boys 
Labour and Industry 
State Library .... 
Public Buildings 
Electoral .............. . 
Miscellaneous-Chief Secreta.ry . 

A ttorney-GeneraJ-
Attorney-General.... .... ... .... .... .... . .............. . 
Parliamentary Draftsman .... .... . .. , .... .... .... . .. . 
Solicitor~General .... .... .... .... . ... . ... .... .... .... . .. . 
Supreme Court and Sheriff ... . ... .... . .. . 
Lands' Titles ,and Registry of Deeds ... 
Magistracy-Southern Division and Cour:t of Requests 
Magistracy-Northern Division and Court of Requests 
Magis,tracy-Western Division .............................. . 
Prisons ....................... . 
Miscellaneous-Attorney-Genenll 

Minister for Education-
Education ................................. . 
Miscellaneous-Minister for Education 

£ 
14,000 

6,700 
9,700 

10,500 
4,700 

24,700 
13,800 

9,300 

87,800 
42,700 
45,000 
1,100 

17,000 

42,700 
21,500 

4,200 
100,400 

14,900 
58,700 
73,400 
31,300 
13,700 
52,600 

16,500 
6,900 

22,300 
28,400 
44,500 
28,000 
10,200 

2,300 
92,300 
18,000 

2,627,600 
187,600 



1964. Supply 1964-1965. 

Minister for Lands and Works­
Public Works .... .... .. .. 
Lands and Surveys 
Film Production ........ 
Rivers ,and Water Supply Commission .... 
Miscellaneous-Minister for Lands and Works 

Minister for Mines­
Mines. 

Minister for Aurieulture-
Agriculture .... ... 
Miscellaneous-Minister for Agriculture 
Touris,t and Immigration 

Minister for Health-
Health Services 
Miscellaneous-Minister for Health 

Minister for HOltsinu-
Housing .. .. 
Forestry ............. . 

Minister for Transport-­
Miscellaneous-Minister for Transport 
Police .... .... .... ........ .. ...................... . 

REPRINT OF STATUTES. 

No. 2 of 1964. 

No. 1. 

£ 
279,800 

74,700 
16,600 
91,600 
68,000 

70,500 

369,50;) 
111,600 

98,200 

1,557,400 
36,600 

26,100 
3,900 

119,500 
437,900 

£7,146,900 

AN ACT to amend the Reprint of Statutes Act 1954. 
[5 August 1964.] 

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Governor of Tasmania, 
by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative 

Council and House of Assembly, in Parliament assembled, 
as follows;-
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1-(1) This Act may be cited as the Reprint of Statutes Shodrt.tatitltie 
Act 1964. an cIon. 

(2) The Reprint of Statutes Act 1954, as subsequently 
amended, is in this Act referred to as the Principal Act. 

2 Section six of the Principal Act is amended by inserting C;~l~ate 
in subsection (1) thereof, before the words" the form ", the Generait:te 

words "or to the effect of". l~c:::,?;~~~ 


